East Carolina University Campus Recreation and Wellness Adventure Leadership Gear Rental Agreement

Please read each section carefully and initial by each paragraph

______ I/My child understand(s) and appreciate(s) the inherent risks and dangers involved in the use of all/any Adventure Leadership rental gear rented from the ECU Campus Recreation and Wellness Adventure Center. These dangers include but are not limited to the following: exposure to weather, forces of nature, bumps, bruises, scrapes, strains, sprains, broken bones, drowning, dismemberment and death. I/My child assume sole liability for all injuries/damages received while using this equipment.

______ I/My child testify to be in good health and physically fit enough to participate in the outdoor activities pertaining to the equipment being rented. I/My child will hold harmless and indemnify East Carolina University, including, but not limited to, the Campus Recreation and Wellness Adventure Leadership Program and its officers, administrators, employees, all sponsors and individuals assisting in the presentation of instructional information pertaining to any/all rental equipment.

_____ The renter is responsible for the full REPLACEMNT cost of any gear that is lost, stolen, or damaged while in his/her possession. The renter is responsible for examining all equipment with an Adventure Leadership staff member prior to accepting it.

_____ Gear is to be returned clean and dry. Renter is subject to a \$10.00 cleaning fee for the return of dirty equipment.

_____ No refunds will be issued to renters for gear not used due to inclement weather or "a change of plans". Claims about the unsuitability of equipment are limited to a refund of rental fees and shall be determined on a case by case basis.

_____ Late fees will be applied to any/all equipment not returned on the agreed upon return date. For each day the equipment is late, the renter will be charged the corresponding daily rental rate for that specific piece of equipment.

______ When attaching equipment to vehicles, the renter accepts all responsibility for any damage caused by transposition. Adventure Leadership Staff will show the renter the proper way to transport equipment and assist the renter in attaching that equipment securely to your vehicle. It is the renter's responsibility to check the equipment prior to driving and when returning gear to the Adventure Center. The Adventure Leadership Program is not responsible for any vehicle damage caused by rental gear.

Participant Signature:	Date:
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date:
Banner Number:	Number of items Rented:
Gear Return Date:	_ Staff Initials: